Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street

KYTC |

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

April 19, 2023

CALL NO. 314
CONTRACT ID NO. 232134
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Knox County, FD04 061 025E 009-012
Letting April 27, 2023

(1) Revised - Typical Section - Page 83 of 99
(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 98-99 of 99

Jim Gray

SECRETARY

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail®
TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KENTU KYa

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
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KNOX COUNTY
FDO04 061 025E 009-012

232134

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date  4/19/23

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE
0010
0020

0030
0040
0050

0060
0070
0080

0090
0100
0110
0120
0130

0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190

0200
0210

0220

0230

0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330

0340
0350

0360
0370
0380

0390

BID CODE
00194
00214

00223
00301
00356

00387
02351
02360

02363
02367
02372
02381
02562

02567
02650
02671
02676
02677
02775

04793
04811

04820

04830

04895
06510
06542
06543
06568
06569
06574
06575
10020NS
10030NS

20360ES818
20362ES403

20468EC
24861EC
24862EC

26119EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
(REVISED 4-19-23)

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22
(REVISED 4-19-23)

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TYA

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

TEMPORARY SIGNS

DELINEATOR POSTS
(RIGHT-OR-WAY)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
ARROW PANEL

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN
(PLANNING)

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
(PLANNING)

LOOP WIRE
(PLANNING)

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
(PLANNING)

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

WOOD POST
(PLANNING)

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4
(PLANNING)

PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN

INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A

QUANTITY
500.00
2,567.00

1,930.00
2,070.00
49.00

5,060.00
412.50
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
412.50
448.00

10.00
1.00

2.00

1.00
12,127.00
2.00

10.00
2.00

5.00

900.00

180.00
54,000.00
29,850.00
24,000.00

640.00

1,800.00
79.00
6.00
19,099.00
47,971.00

1.00
23,400.00

1.00
90.00
2,065.00

12.00
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

TON
TON

TON
TON
TON

TON
LF
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

LF
SQFT

EACH
LS
EACH
LS
TON
EACH

LF
EACH

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00

EACH
LF

EACH
LF
LF

EACH
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$
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$19,099.00
$47,971.00



KNOX COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/19/2023

FD04 061 025E 009-012 Contract ID: 232134
PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 99 of 99
232134
Page 2 of 2
Report Date 4/19/23
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR
0400 26120EC TYPE B 6.00 EACH $

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0410 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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